
Attachment B

PROPERTY TAX
Fund #/ TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATION ADMIN FEE

Acct Key FUND APPORTIONED PERCENT DISTRIBUTION

10,529,441$                        
  COUNTY

006/1701 ACO CAP OUTLAY 3,352,591 0.4216425% 44,397                                 
047/9002 AIRPORT ENTERPRISE 494,244 0.0621592% 6,545                                   
004/6311 COUNTY FREE LIBRARY 9,894,289 1.2443668% 131,025                               
001/1101 GENERAL 126,702,535 15.9348922% 1,677,855                            
036/6150 LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 1 1,617,070 0.2033727% 21,414                                 
037/6180 LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 2 59,161 0.0074405% 783                                      
066/6166 LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 6 28,095 0.0035334% 372                                      
067/6167 LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 7 609,483 0.0766523% 8,071                                   
016/7001 RECREATION 841,269 0.1058032% 11,140                                 
108/3017 SPECIAL ROAD 1,407,666 0.1770368% 18,641                                 

145,006,403 18.2368995% 1,920,243

SPECIAL DISTRICTS GOVERNED BY
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

046/9746 CO CONSOLIDATED SVC AREA 212,743 0.0267559% 2,817                                   

212,743 0.0267559% 2,817

   SPECIAL DISTRICTS GOVERNED BY
   LOCAL BOARDS:

   FIRE DISTRICTS

127/9807 CORDELIA FIRE 420,666 0.0529056% 5,571                                   
128/0128 DIXON FIRE 900,348 0.1132333% 11,923                                 
134/9814 EAST VALLEJO FIRE 906,125 0.1139599% 11,999                                 
130/9810 MONTEZUMA FIRE 791,264 0.0995142% 10,478                                 
132/9812 SUISUN FIRE 518,708 0.0652359% 6,869                                   
133/9813 VACAVILLE-ELMIRA  FIRE 1,860,181 0.2339478% 24,633                                 

5,397,292 0.6787967% 71,473

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

177/9855 RIO VISTA CEMETERY 799,056 0.1004942% 10,581                                 
179/9857 SILVEYVILLE CEMETERY 851,399 0.1070772% 11,275                                 
196/9866 SOLANO CEMETERY 1,384,140 0.1740780% 18,329                                 
181/9859 VAC-ELMIRA CEMETERY 712,350 0.0895895% 9,433                                   
182/0182 WINTERS JOINT CEMETERY 79,801 0.0100363% 1,057                                   

3,826,746 0.4812752% 50,675TOTAL CEMETERY DISTRICTS

TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

SOLANO COUNTY
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATION FEE DISTRIBUTION

FOR USE IN FISCAL YEAR 2025-26

TOTAL COUNTY

TOTAL DEPENDENT DISTRICTS

Page 1 of 3



Attachment B

PROPERTY TAX
Fund #/ TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATION ADMIN FEE

Acct Key FUND APPORTIONED PERCENT DISTRIBUTION

10,529,441$                        

SOLANO COUNTY
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATION FEE DISTRIBUTION

FOR USE IN FISCAL YEAR 2025-26

   ALL OTHER

048/0048 BAAQMD 1,001,498 0.1259546% 13,262                                 
019/9821 COLLINSVILLE LEVEE 15,463 0.0019447% 205                                      
024/9823 DIXON RESOURCE CONS 175,218 0.0220365% 2,320                                   
426/9886 DIXON UNIF LIBRARY 686,356 0.0863204% 9,089                                   
018/0018 GVRD 6,110,586 0.7685050% 80,919                                 
009/0009 MAINE PRAIRIE 100,796 0.0126767% 1,335                                   
007/0007 MOSQUITO ABATEMENT 3,133,303 0.3940635% 41,493                                 
159/0159 NAPA JT RES CON 11 0.0000014% -                                       
201/8201 REC DIST 2098 4,584 0.0005765% 61                                        
027/0027 SOL CO WATER CON DIS 11,375,640 1.4306706% 150,642                               
030/0030 ZONE OF BENEFIT 1 1,539,070 0.1935629% 20,381                                 
032/0032 ZONE OF BENEFIT 2 121,928 0.0153344% 1,615                                   
102/0102 SOLANO IRRIG DIST 962,214 0.1210140% 12,742                                 
023/9822 SUISUN  RESOURCE  CONS 4,956 0.0006233% 66                                        
025/9824 SOLANO RESOURCE CONS. DIST 267,511 0.0336438% 3,543                                   
427/9887 VACA UNIF LIBRARY 3,251,858 0.4089737% 43,063                                 
022/0022 VFWD 1,572,567 0.1977757% 20,825                                 
049/0049 Y/S AIR QUALITY MGMT DIST 596,600 0.0750321% 7,900                                   

30,920,159 3.8887099% 409,461

40,144,197 5.0487818% 531,609

   SCHOOLS:

601/0601 BEN UNIF SCHL DIST M&O 19,749,834 2.4838609% 261,537                               
500/0500 CO SCH SERV FUND SUP 7,077,335 0.8900893% 93,721                                 
998/0998 CO SCH SER FUND SUPP 809,223 0.1017729% 10,716                                 
999/0999 CO SUP-BD OF EDUC 2,272,837 0.2858460% 30,098                                 
614/0614 DAVIS JT UNIF ED 15,951 0.0020061% 211                                      
607/0607 DAVIS UNI SCHL DIST M&O 180,288 0.0226741% 2,387                                   
503/0503 DEVELOPMENT CENTER 1,489,550 0.1873350% 19,725                                 
602/0602 DIX UNIF SCHL DIST M&O 13,667,481 1.7189067% 180,991                               
83/0083 E.R.A.F 149,534,646 18.8063992% 1,980,209                            
611/0611 F-S UNIF SCHL DIST M&O 41,733,409 5.2486509% 552,654                               
526/0526 LOS RIOS CC M&O 20,425 0.0025688% 270                                      
610/0610 RIVER DELT JT UNI M&O 10,266,291 1.2911521% 135,951                               
613/0613 RIVER DELT UNI-ED 533,555 0.0671032% 7,066                                   
528/0528 SAN JOAQUIN CC M&O 1,825,004 0.2295238% 24,168                                 
527/0527 SOLANO COMM COL M&O 19,044,951 2.3952105% 252,202                               
606/0606 TRAVIS UNI SCHL DIST M&O 8,951,359 1.1257781% 118,538                               
608/0608 VACA UNI SCHL DIST M&O 32,221,431 4.0523659% 426,691                               
603/0603 VJO UNI SHCL DIST M&O 36,888,465 4.6393208% 488,495                               
612/0612 WINTERS JT UNIFIED ED 72,890 0.0091671% 965                                      
609/0609 WINTERS UNI SCHL DIST M&O 806,234 0.1013970% 10,677                                 

347,161,159 43.6611283% 4,597,272

TOTAL ALL OTHER

TOTAL INDEPENDENT DISTRICTS

   TOTAL SCHOOLS
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075/0075 BENICIA 20,810,054 2.6172007% 275,577                               
076/0076 DIXON 6,106,721 0.7680189% 80,868                                 
077/0077 FAIRFIELD 21,434,194 2.6956964% 283,842                               
078/0078 RIO VISTA 3,077,440 0.3870378% 40,753                                 
079/0079 SUISUN 1,126,628 0.1416917% 14,919                                 
080/0080 VACAVILLE 21,350,616 2.6851851% 282,735                               
081/0081 VALLEJO 26,771,187 3.3669096% 354,517                               

100,676,840 12.6617403% 1,333,211

   REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES:

090/0090 CORDELIA 27,344,658 3.4390328% 362,111                               
146/0146 DIXON 4,452,474 0.5599706% 58,962                                 
095/0095 FAIRFIELD RGNL CTR 9,996,791 1.2572581% 132,382                               
149/0149 FAIRFIELD RGNL CTR-AMND 26,687 0.0033563% 353                                      
097/0097 FFLD CENTER 7,031,191 0.8842859% 93,110                                 
148/0148 N TEXAS ST CORRIDOR RDA 3,967,837 0.4990197% 52,544                                 
092/0092 FLOSDEN 1,218,111 0.1531972% 16,131                                 
098/0098 FLOSDEN ANNEX 191,422 0.0240744% 2,535                                   
143/0143 FLOSDEN #3 M/W 1,224,807 0.1540393% 16,219                                 
096/0096 HIGHWAY 12 19,492,477 2.4514941% 258,129                               
100/0100 I 505/80 43,904,419 5.5216905% 581,403                               
091/0091 MARINA VISTA 738,659 0.0928983% 9,782                                   
089/0089 SUISUN CITY 3,174,539 0.3992496% 42,039                                 
147/0147 SUISUN CITY-AS AMMENDED 23,890,293 3.0045906% 316,367                               
141/0141 VACA PROJECT 12,704,669 1.5978175% 168,241                               
087/0087 VJO CENTRAL 1,518,506 0.1909767% 20,109                                 
093/0093 WATERFRONT DEV PROJ 1,047,522 0.1317428% 13,872                                 

161,925,062 20.3646944% 2,144,289

795,126,404 100.00% 10,529,441                          

6,275,127                            

4,254,314                            

-                                       
Source: FY 2025/26 Schedule of Admin Cost Factors

   TOTAL ALL JURISDICTIONS

   LESS: COUNTY'S GENERAL FUND/SCHOOLS

   COSTS SUBJECT TO RECOVERY

   TOTAL CITIES

   TOTAL REDEVELOPMENT
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